Amendment to the Schedule of Rates -2025

On page no 74 Electrical Installation item codes Ele 020, Ele 021, Ele 022 arc herecby amended
as follows

Item
Code

Description

Unit

Basic Rate (Rs.)

Jaffna | Kilinochchi ‘ Maullaitivu Ll_\_/_l_annar Yavuniya

Ele -
020

The Itcms Before Correction

| 18W LED light fitting with

Imm2 wiring, sunk box,
switch conduit etc. (Prime
cost of 18W LED bulb
[Bright, Kevilton or
equivalent ] 3,000.00 /=)

No

7,554.00

-t

7,442.00

7,442.00

7,479.00

7,592.00

Ele -
021

24W LED light fitting with
1mm2 wiring, sunk box,
switch conduit etc. {Prime
cost of 24W LED bulb
[Bright, Kevilton or
equivalent ] 3,700.00 /=)

No

6,034.00

5,922.00

5,822.00

5,859.00

6,072.00

Ele -
022

Calling bell with 1.0mm2
wiring, round plug, bell
bush, sunk box, conduit,
screws, clips, pins, etc.
(Prime cost of Calling bell
[Polychrome or equivalent]
1,450.00 /=)

No

6854.00

6742.00

6742.006

6779.00

6892.00

The

Items Afte

r Correction

Ele -
020

18W LED light fitting with
Imm2 wiring, sunk box,
switch conduit etc, {Prime
cost of 18W LED bulb
[Bright, Kevilton or
equivalent ] 3,000.00 /=)

6,854.00

6.742.00

6,742.00

6,779.00

6,892.00

Ele -
021

24W LED light fitting with
1mm2 wiring, sunk box,
switch conduit etc. (Prime
cost of 24W LED bulb
[Bright, Kevilton or
equivalent ] 3,700.00 /=)

No

7,554.00

7,442.00

7,442.00

7,479.00

7,592.00

Ele -
022

Calling bell with 1.0mm2
wiring, round plug, bell
bush, sunk box, conduit,
screws, clips, pins, etc.
(Prime cost of Calling bell
[Polychrome or equivalent]
1,450.00 /=)

6,034.00

5,922.00

5,922.00

5 959.00

6,072.00
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Eng.N.Suthakaran
Deputy Chief Secretary,

Engineering Services, NP

Eng.N.oui

Deputy Chief Secretary,
Engineering Services,
Northern Province.




