Amendment to the Schedule of Rates -2025

On page no 74 Electrical Installation item codes Ele 020, Ele 021, Ele 022 are hereby amended as follows

Item	Description	¥724	Basic Rate (Rs.)				
Code		Unit	Jaffna	Kilinochchi	Mullaitivu	Mannar	Vavuniya
The Items Before Correction							
Ele - 020	18W LED light fitting with 1mm2 wiring, sunk box, switch conduit etc. (Prime cost of 18W LED bulb [Bright, Kevilton or equivalent] 3,000.00 /=)	No	7,554.00	7,442.00	7,442.00	7,479.00	7,592.00
Ele - 021	24W LED light fitting with 1mm2 wiring, sunk box, switch conduit etc. (Prime cost of 24W LED bulb [Bright, Kevilton or equivalent] 3,700.00 /=)	No	6,034.00	5,922.00	5,922.00	5,959.00	6,072.00
Ele - 022	Calling bell with 1.0mm2 wiring, round plug, bell bush, sunk box, conduit, screws, clips, pins, etc. (Prime cost of Calling bell [Polychrome or equivalent] 1,450.00 /=)	No	6854.00	6742.00	6742.00 6	6779.00	6892.00
The Items After Correction							
Ele - 020	18W LED light fitting with 1mm2 wiring, sunk box, switch conduit etc. (Prime cost of 18W LED bulb [Bright, Kevilton or equivalent] 3,000.00 /=)	No	6,854.00	6,742.00	6,742.00	6,779.00	6,892.00
Ele - 021	24W LED light fitting with 1mm2 wiring, sunk box, switch conduit etc. (Prime cost of 24W LED bulb [Bright, Kevilton or equivalent] 3,700.00 /=)	No	7,554.00	7,442.00	7,442.00	7,479.00	7,592.00
Ele - 022	Calling bell with 1.0mm2 wiring, round plug, bell bush, sunk box, conduit, screws, clips, pins, etc. (Prime cost of Calling bell [Polychrome or equivalent] 1,450.00 /=)	No	6,034.00	5,922.00	5,922.00	5,959.00	6,072.00

Eng.N.Suthakaran Deputy Chief Secretary, Engineering Services, NP Eng.N.buthakaran Deputy Chief Secretary, Engineering Services, Northern Province.